
Round 2 Qtr Final Semi Final Final

Sun 11 Feb 1pm Wed 14 Feb 5pm Sun 18 Feb 10am Sun 18 Feb 1pm

AT Drysdale AT Drysdale AT Drysdale AT Drysdale

Knockout  4 Bowls per player

All rounds 25 shots up 

HEAT POLICY 36oC

Restriction of movement applies

Round 1

1 25

Cameron Peel-Inv

BYE Cameron Peel-Inv

Rob Nicholls-Pt.L Josh Rudd-Tor4

Cameron Peel-Inv
2

17

Josh Rudd-Tor
6

25

3 BYE Rob Nicholls-Pt.L 13

5 BYE Josh Rudd-Tor 25

8

9

7 BYE Leigh Hanlon-Lar 17

BYE

Ben Coyle-Ang

Luke Lawrence - Q/C

12

10

11

16

13

14

15

18

Mathew Nitchie-CoG 25

Scott McDonald-EP 21

17

20

19 Brad Prior-Nor 25 Brad Prior-Nor 23

Peter Lee-RSL 5

22

21 Cal Inderberg-Dry 23 Ray Emerson-St.L 25

21
Ray Emerson-St.L 25

Tyson Cromie-OG24

23 BYE Graham Smith-Bel 12

27 BYE

26
25

BYE Leigh McIlvenny-BPH

28

25 BYE Ray Kelly - Ban

Mathew Nitchie-CoG

32

31 17

M. Doc Dennis-Port

BYE M. Doc Dennis-Port

29

Leigh McIlvenny-BPH

Ray Kelly - Ban

Graham Smith-Bel

0

25

Tyson Cromie-OG

David Priddle-Hig

Tyson Cromie-OG 25

Mathew Nitchie-CoG

25

David Priddle-Hig

Chris Holt-Bar 18

David Priddle-Hig

Nathan Dixon-CemNathan Dixon-Cem

Ben Coyle-Ang

Luke Lawrence - Q/C

Leigh McIlvenny-BPH

GBR STATE MEN'S CHAMPION OF CHAMPION SINGLES 2023/24

25

25

19

21

Tyson Cromie-OG

Tyson Cromie-OG

11

17

25

David Priddle-Hig

Ray Emerson-St.L

Mathew Nitchie-CoG

17

9

25

30

25

Tyson Cromie - O/G

WINNER

AT Drysdale

Sun 11 Feb 10am

Luke Lawrence - Q/C

25

25

25

Adam Green-Gee 11

25

Barry Oswald-C/S 20

Leigh Hanlon-Lar Josh Rudd-Tor

Josh Rudd-Tor

18

25


